

**SIGNATURE PAGE**

**F-82-2024**

To the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners:

**THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT  
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS.  
I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE  
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.**

Company Name: Lucas Brothers, Inc.  
(PRINT)

Preparer's Name: Luis Lucas  
(PRINT)

Signature:  7/31/24  
(DATE)

Address: 80 Amboy Road, Morganville, NJ, 07751

Telephone No.: 732-536-6663

Fax No.: 732-536-5831

E-Mail Address: DanielLucas@lucasbros.com  
**\*\*\* (This should be the email where Contracts would be sent) \*\*\***

Contact Person: DanielLucas@lucasbros.com

FEIN: \_\_\_\_\_  
(Federal Employee ID)

BRC: \_\_\_\_\_  
(Business Registration Certificate)

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES**

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO  
COUNTY ROUTE 10 (EAST FRONT STREET) AND RIVERVIEW PLAZA  
IN THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

F-82-2024

<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITIES</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1.	1 Lump Sum	Clearing Site	\$ <u>51,728.15</u>	\$ <u>51,728.15</u>
2.	1 Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ <u>10,500.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>10,500.<sup>00</sup></u>
3.	1 Unit	Monmouth County Project Sign, 6' x 4'	\$ <u>1,400.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>1,400.<sup>00</sup></u>
4.	\$10,000 Dollar	Uniformed Police Officers Allowance	\$ <u>1</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
5.	\$1,000 Dollar	Fuel Price Adjustment	\$ <u>1</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
6.	\$2,000 Dollar	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$ <u>1</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
7.	10 Unit	Excavation, Test Pit	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.10</u>
8.	6,110 S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	\$ <u>5.50</u>	\$ <u>33,605.<sup>00</sup></u>
9.	3,500 L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>35.<sup>00</sup></u>
10.	611 Gal	Tack Coat	\$ <u>6.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>3,666.<sup>00</sup></u>
11.	734 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	\$ <u>117.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>85,878.<sup>00</sup></u>
12.	4 Unit	Reset Existing Casting (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>300.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>1,200.<sup>00</sup></u>

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES**

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO  
COUNTY ROUTE 10 (EAST FRONT STREET) AND RIVERVIEW PLAZA  
IN THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

F-82-2024

<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITIES</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
13.	15 Unit	Decorative Bollards, Black Powder Coated with Chains	\$ <u>1,500.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>22,500.<sup>00</sup></u>
14.	74 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ <u>125.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>9,250.<sup>00</sup></u>
15.	8 Unit	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ <u>650.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>5,200.<sup>00</sup></u>
16.	74 L.F.	6" X 8" X 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$ <u>120.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>8,880.<sup>00</sup></u>
17.	3,322 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic, 4"	\$ <u>0.85</u>	\$ <u>2,823.70</u>
18.	305 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic, 6"	\$ <u>1.25</u>	\$ <u>381.25</u>
19.	354 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic, 8"	\$ <u>1.70</u>	\$ <u>601.80</u>
20.	102 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic, 12"	\$ <u>2.50</u>	\$ <u>255.<sup>00</sup></u>
21.	1,228 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic, 24"	\$ <u>5.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>6,140.<sup>00</sup></u>
22.	263 S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols	\$ <u>12.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>3,156.<sup>00</sup></u>
23.	280 L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit	\$ <u>180.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>50,400.<sup>00</sup></u>
24.	2 Unit	18" X 36" Junction Box	\$ <u>4,800.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>9,600.<sup>00</sup></u>
25.	1 Unit	Foundation, Type 1M	\$ <u>5,400.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>5,400.<sup>00</sup></u>

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES**

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO  
COUNTY ROUTE 10 (EAST FRONT STREET) AND RIVERVIEW PLAZA  
IN THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

F-82-2024


ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26.	1 Unit	Spherical Single Point Camera System	\$ <u>44,400.<sup>00</sup></u>	\$ <u>44,400.<sup>00</sup></u>

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS 370,000.<sup>00</sup>  
(Numeric)

Three hundred seventy thousand dollars and zero cents  
(Written)

CONTRACTOR: Lucas Brothers, Inc.

BY: Luis Lucas  
(Printed)

  
(Signature)

TITLE: President

DATE: 2/31/24